Penkridge Parish Council



For further information please contact: Penkridge Parish Council Haling Dene Centre Cannock Road Penkridge Stafford ST19 5DT Tel: 01785 714157 Email: clerk@penkridgeparishcouncil.co.uk Www.penkridgeparishcouncil.co.uk

Tables of Fees and Charges

In Respect of Penkrídge Parísh Council Buríal Ground

Applicable From 1st April 2024

Buríal Ground Fees And Charges April 2024

<u>Buríal</u>

Exclusive Rights of Burial for a 50 year lease [Adult or Child]	£1006
Príce - Fírst Interment	£803
Príce - Second Interment	£693
Príce - Thírd Interment	£611
Exclusive Rights of Burial 30 year extension	£141
Foetus Interment	FOC
Infants 0 - 1 year ínclusíve	FOC
Interment of Ashes	
Strewing of Cremated Remains	£ 48
Exclusive Rights For the Interment of Ashes for a A 50 year lease [Inc First Interment]	£711
Price - for Each Interment of Ashes	£208
Exclusive Rights of Interment of Ashes for a 30 year extension	£144
<u>Memoríal Plaques</u>	
Price for Memorial Plaque, First 10 Year Lease & First 4 Line Inscription	£638
Addítíonal línes inscribed on a Plaque [upto a maximum of 8 lines] each line	£ 38*
Additional Inscription	£318*
Plaque Lease for Each Additional 10 Years	£144

<u>Míscellaneous</u>

Out of Hours Fee Monday to Fríday [Before 10.00 am § After 3.00 pm]	£405
Bank Holídays and Saturdays	£660
Permít Fee to carryout Renovatíon Work	£ 61
Permít Fee to carryout Addítíonal Inscríptíon	£ 61
Interment of Oversíze Coffin	£288
Replacement Copy Grave Deed	£ 32
Search of Buríal Register	£ 28
Assignment of EROB	£ 13
<u>Additional Fees For Funeral Directors/Memorial Masons</u>	
Excess Charge for Late Notice of Coffin Size/ Late Submission of Forms / Incomplete	£ 123
[Above should be received 3 Clear working days before Interment]	
Additional Charge for Incorrect Information Supplied	£ 64
Late Arríval at Buríal Ground Placing of Memorial without signed 'Notice of Completion'	E 64 E 271
[If the Funeral is late arriving by over 30 minutes a fee will be charged. This fee will be charged for every further 15 minutes that the funeral is late].	
Please note that VAT is to be added to items marked with st	
All the above Fees/Charges apply to residents of Penkridge Parish. Fees/Charges are tripled for anyone outside of the Parish** All Fees and Charges are subject to change at the discretion of Penkridge Parish Council	
**The triple fee will be waived where evidence is provided that the deceased lived in the Parish for at least ten years prior to taking up a place in full-time care or resided with a family member outside the Parish within 5 years of their death.	